

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given the San Diego County Local Agency Formation Commission ("LAFCO") will hold a public meeting on Monday, December 6, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. at the County of San Diego Administration Center at 1600 Pacific Highway, Room 302, San Diego, California. Attendance by videoconference via live-streaming will also be allowed to accommodate additional physical distancing due to the COVID-19 pandemic. At the public meeting, LAFCO will consider the following public hearing matter:

PROPOSED "WINTERHAVEN ROAD CHANGE OF ORGANIZATION" PROPOSED EXPANSION OF FALLBROOK PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT'S ACTIVATED WASTEWATER SERVICE AREA AND ASSOCIATED SPHERE ACTION LAFCO FILE NO. CO21-06

During the public hearing, LAFCO will consider the change of organization proposal filed by a joint-landowner petition involving approximately 1.5 acres of unincorporated territory within the unincorporated community of Fallbrook. The proposed change of organization's purpose is to facilitate the extension of public wastewater services to two adjacent parcels to accommodate existing and planned uses therein. Concurrent action to amend and expand Fallbrook Public Utility District's secondary sphere of influence (wastewater function) will also be considered at the hearing.

Documents regarding the change of organization proposal item will be available for review on LAFCO's internet website at www.sdlafco.org no later than 72-hours before the scheduled hearing. The public is encouraged to review these materials and provide comments before or during the December 6th public hearing. Additional details on public participation and submittal of comments are also available at the LAFCO website. All questions should be directed to LAFCO staff at 619-321-3380 or by email at www.sdlafco.org/about/contact-us.

PUBLISHED: November 15, 2021

Keene Simonds, Executive Officer San Diego County Local Agency Formation Commission

Keene Simonds, Executive Officer 2550 Fifth Avenue, Suite 725 San Diego California 92103 T 619.321.3380 www.sdlafco.org